

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details

File #: 5415 Version: 1 Name: CARES Act Funds KC Public Library Laptops

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 10/1/2020 In control: Legislature As A Whole

On agenda: 10/5/2020 Final action: 10/19/2020

Title: AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$50,000.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2020 CARES

Act Fund for use by the Kansas City Public Library of Kansas City, MO, to provide for the purchase of fifteen additional laptop computers for its device lending program and for the funding of scholarships to the Library's Career On-Line High School, in connection with the fight against the ongoing

Coronavirus/COVID-19 pandemic.

Sponsors: Theresa Cass Galvin

Indexes: CARES ACT FUND, COVID-19, FLOOR SUBSTITUTE, LAPTOP COMPUTERS, LIBRARY'S

CAREER ON-LINE HIGH SCHOOL

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 5415bu.pdf, 2. 5415adopt.pdf, 3. 5415 Kansas City Public Library.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/19/2020	0	County Legislature	substitute	Pass
10/19/2020	0	County Legislature	perfect floor substitute	Pass
10/19/2020	0	County Legislature	adopt floor substitute	Pass
10/13/2020	0	County Legislature	Go To 2nd Perfection	Pass
10/6/2020	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Perfection	Pass
10/5/2020	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	